## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Execution Date			
MARK S. WARNEF	2		09/13/2005		
PAUL W. PETERSI	EN		09/13/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name:	WARREN SCOTT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.				
Street Address:	2967 MICHELSON DRIVE, SUITE 441				
City:					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92612				
		6443039			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6688		6688196			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (949)251-1588					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: CCHWU@WCLAWYERS.COM					
Correspondent Name: CHARLES C.H. WU					
Address Line 1: 98 DISCOVERY					
Address Line 4:	IRVINE	CALIFORNIA 92618			
		CHARLES C.H. WU			
NAME OF SUBMIT	FER:				

500050947

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

MARK S. WARNER and PAUL W. PETERSEN hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, own the rights to a certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified registrations for United States Letters Patent:

- Title: (1) WRENCHES HAVING TWO DRIVING STEMS PIVOTALLY CONNECTED WITH EACH OTHER
  - (2) WRENCHES HAVING TWO DRIVING STEMS PIVOTALLY CONNECTED WITH EACH OTHER
  - (1) Filed: AUG. 28, 2000 Serial No. 09/649,745 Registered: SEPT. 3, 2002 Reg. No. 6,443,039
  - (2) Filed: APR. 6, 2002 Serial No. 10/118,444 Registered: FEB. 10, 2004 Reg. No. 6,688,196

WHEREAS, WARREN SCOTT DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a California corporation, having its principal office at 2967 Michelson Drive, Suite 441, Irvine, California 92612, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in said inventions and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assign and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS have this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assigned and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the date(s) indicated.

Full name of first a		
Inventor's signature	- Mark A. WA	<u> </u>
MARK	<u> </u>	WARNER
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Date 9/3/05		$\mathcal{I}$
Full name of second a	assignor:	
Inventor's signature	1/w ta	
PAUL	W.	PETERSEN
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Date 9/13/05		

J:\Petersen.536\Warren Scott\Documents\Assignment.wpd

## **RECORDED: 09/20/2005**